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1. Notes

The prices below are exclusive of VAT and any other taxes.

2. Global IP

2.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note

2.1.1 Setup 3.367 kr.

2.1.2 Service Change 2.649 kr.

2.1.3 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.

2.1.4 Termination 1.503 kr.

2.2 Monthly Recurring Charges
Code Service Price Note
2.2.1 Global IP - Committed 6.035 kr. 24&%1&1;?/1 order
H IT/S.
Data Ra’Fe * per 50 Mbit/s Increments 50Mbit/s.
(CDR Price) per month Payable in advance.
2.2.2 Burst Surcharge 15% | Applies to CDR Price
(BDR Price) *
* CDR = Committed Data Rate
* BDR = Burst Data Rate
3. National IP
3.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note

3.1.1 Setup 3.367 kr.

3.1.2 Service Change 2.649 kr.

3.1.3 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.

3.1.4 Termination 1.503 kr.

3.2 Monthly Recurring Charges

Code Service Price Note

3.2.1 National IP - 5.121 kr. I;/Ici)rc])iI\Ttl:'n; order
Terrestrial per 50 Mbit/s | : it/s .
(CDR Price) * per month | phystis i advance.

3.2.2 Network Priority - 10.242 kr. | Minimum order 50
Terrestrial per 50 Mbit/s | Mbit/s increments

50Mbit/s.
per month | payable in advance

3.2.3 Burst Surcharge - 15% | Applies to CDR Price
Terrestrial Payable in arrears
(BDR Price) *

3.2.4 National IP - 2.560 kr. Mir)imugw /order

tellite Pri ; 25/5 Mbit/s
(SgDeR Ipficer;nlary per 25/5Mb|t{ﬁ increments 25/5 Mbit/s.
per mon Payable in advance.
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3.2.5 National IP - 7.300 kr. | Minimum order 10/2
i . Mbit/s increments 10/2
satellite Secondary RSl 10/eZMn,?(I_)té§h Mbit/s. Restricted capacity
B available depending on
bought Natinoal IP
Primary. Payable in
advance.
3.2.6 National IP - 31.795 kr/ Minimum order
Satellite dedicated per 10/2 Mbit/s ?n%/i':fgﬁ/tss'lo/ZMb.t/s
. incr it/s.
(CDR Price) * per month Payable in advance.
* CDR = Committed Data Rate
* BDR = Burst Data Rate
4. Connect IP
4.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note

4.1.1 Setup 3.367 kr.

4.1.2 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.

4.1.3 Termination 1.503 kr.

5. Local IP
5.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note

5.1.1 Setup - 20 Mbit/s 11.103 kr.

service

5.1.2 Setup - 1 Gbit/s 31.692 kr. | Additionally, fiber

service installation is charged
according to cost-
based offer.

5.1.3 Move Address - 20 2.649 kr.

Mbit/s service
5.1.4 Move Address - 1 2.649 kr. | Additionally, fiber
Gbit/s service installation is charged
according to cost-
based offer.

5.1.5 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel costs.

5.1.6 Termination 2.075 kr.

5.2 Monthly Recurring Charges

Code Service Price Note

5.2.1 Local IP - 20 Mbit/s 515 kr. per month

5.2.2 Local IP - 1Gbit/s 2.615 kr. | Additionally, fiber
per month installation is charged

according to cost-
based offer.
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6. Bit Stream Access
6.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note

6.1.1 Setup 931 kr.

6.1.2 Move Address 931 kr.

6.1.3 Service Change 646 kr.

6.1.4 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.

6.1.5 Termination 0 kr.

6.2 Monthly Recurring Charges - Asymmetrical BSA
Code | Service | Price | Note
Asymmetrical BSA
Downstream Upstream
Speed Speed

6.2.1 5Mbit/s 1Mbit/s 123 kr. per month *1

6.2.2 10Mbit/s 2Mbit/s 143 kr. per month

6.2.3 30Mbit/s 5Mbit/s 172 kr. per month

6.2.4 40Mbit/s 10Mbit/s 216 kr. per month

6.2.5 100Mbit/s 20Mbit/s 388 kr. per month

*1 This product is limited to 2Mbit/s in Settlements.
6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges — Symmetrical BSA

Code | Service | Price | Note

Symmetrical BSA *2

6.3.1 BSA Line 2Mbit/s 221 kr. per month

6.3.2 BSA Line 4Mbit/s 257 kr. per month

6.3.3 BSA Line 6Mbit/s 277 kr. per month

6.3.4 BSA Line 8Mbit/s 298 kr. per month

6.3.5 BSA Line 310 kr. per month

10Mbit/s

6.3.6 BSA Line 359 kr. per month

20Mbit/s

6.3.7 BSA Line 388 kr. per month

30Mbit/s

6.3.8 BSA Line 818 kr. per month Additionally, fiber

50Mbit/s installation is
charged according
to cost-based
offer.

6.3.9 BSA Line 1.022 kr. per month Additionally, fiber

100Mbit/s installation is
charged according
to cost-based
offer.

6.3.10 BSA Line 1Gbit/s 2.144 kr. per month Additionally, fiber
installation is
charged according
to cost-based
offer.

*2 Speed is maximum DSL or fiber line speed
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7. Mobile Access

7.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note
7.1.1 Setup Service 10.000 Kr.
7.1.2 SIM, 100pcs 2.995 Kr.
7.1.3 Setup SIM - Manual Order 189 kr.
7.1.4 Setup SIM - API Order 19 kr.
7.1.5 Change Profile — Manual order 139 kr.
7.1.6 Change Profile - API Order 19 kr.
7.1.5 Terminate SIM - Manual Order 139 kr.
7.1.6 Terminate SIM - API Order 19 kr.
7.1.6 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per | Minimum 2 hours
hour plus C(_)st of any
materials and
travel fee.
7.2 Monthly Recurring Charges - MA

Code Service Speed Price Note
7.2.1 Mobile Access 1 5/1 Mbps 123 Kr. | Mobile First*
7.2.2 Mobile Access 2 10/2 Mbps 143 Kr. | Mobile First*
7.2.3 Mobile Access 3 30/5 Mbpsis 172 Kr. | Mobile First*
7.2.4 Mobile Access 4 40/10 Mbpsi 216 Kr. | Mobile First*
7.2.5 Mobile Access 5 388 Kr. Mobile First*
7.2.6 Mobile Access 6 256/256 Kbps 29 Kr. | Network Wide*

* Mobile First Zone and Satellite zone list is available from Tusass Wholesale upon request
and Mobile Access 6 are available in the Satellite

* Mobile Access 1, Mobile Access 2

Zone.
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8. Co-Location

8.1 One Time Charges

Code Service Price Note
8.1.1 Setup 1.798 kr. | Plus additional charges
administration for installation by
quotation
8.1.2 Move Address 3.597 kr. | Plus additional charges
administration for ins_tallation by
quotation
8.1.3 Service Change 720 kr. | Plus additional charges
administration for installation by
quotation
8.1.4 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per | Minimum 2 hours plus
hour cost of any materials
and travel fee.
8.1.5 Termination 1.798 kr.
8.1.6 Survey 2.159 kr.
Accompanied Access
8.1.7 Notified accompanied 572 kr. | Request for escorted
access weekdays per hour | §cces received with 3
between 08:00 -16:00 ays’ notice.
8.1.8 Notified accompanied 1.145 kr. | Request for escorted
access weekdays per hour | access received with 3
. . days’ notice.
outside the period
08:00 -16:00,
weekends and public
holidays
8.1.9 Not notified 1.145 kr. | Request for escorted
accompanied access per hour | access not received
weekdays between with 3 days’ notice.
08:00 -16:00
8.1.10 Not notified 1.145 kr. | Request for escorted
accompanied access per hour iﬁfﬁsas ga"tsr,erfgg’ceed
weekdays outside the y '
period 08:00 -16:00,
weekends and public
holidays
Technical Assistance
8.1.11 Service Technician (1st 572 kr.
level) per hour
8.1.12 Telecom Engineer, IP 720 kr.
technician per hour
8.2 Recurring Charges
Code | Service | Price Note
Space rental in TELE cabin
8.2.1 3-unit space rent (60 * 4.734 kr. | Included power
60) incl. 50W power per year E?J'l’('ifssioorrf‘i'i’t’ S'Epply
area
8.2.2 An entire rack height 28.404kr. | ExBludes power
depending on building per year
conditions

Valid from 15.12.2025.

Page 7 of 9



Tusass A/S Wholesale Data Services

tusass

Annex G
Power
8.2.3 Power consumption Nukissiorfiit Power consumption
price outside that included in
50% the price is calculated
+ 0 from the technical
specification of the
equipment.
- Power on mountain 26.11 kr. EOPsumptEJr;is
etermined by
top per kWh agreement with the
customer
and apparatus
specification or
measurement of
consumption by radio
transmitters in
continuous operation,
and is calculated as 2
* transmitting power.
Outdoor Space Rental
Access to mount 6.847 kr. | Space rent for
L er vear antenna mast per 90
antetn_natlgn el)l(IStng pery degree sector height
mast In e allocate max 1,5m
space, level and
direction
- Outdoor Equipment 1.330 kr. | Perunit with no
located on TELE land per year | connections
- Equipment installed 2.298 kr. | Per unit with no
at the mast foot per year | connections
9. SIP-Trunk Service
9.1 One Time charges
Code Service Price Note
9.1.1 SIP-Trunk Setup 2.500 Kr.
9.1.2 DDI Number setup 50 Kr.per DDI Available in blocks of 10,
100 or 1000 pcs.
9.1.3 No Fault Found fee 720 kr. per hour | Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.

9.2 Recurring charges

current rates or
flatrate* at 489
kr.Per concurrent
call.

Code Service Price Note

9.2.1 DDI Number 10 Kr. each Available in blocks of 10,
monthly fee 100 or 1000 pcs.

9.2.2 Concurrent calls 35 Kr.each

9.2.3 Call Termination Service Provider’s | *Flatrate only applies to

national call termination.
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10. Testing of Non-Compliant Equipment

10.1 One Time Charges

Code Service

Price

Note

10.1.1 | Testing of non-
compliant equipment

720 kr. per hour

Minimum 2 hours plus
cost of any materials and
travel fee.
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